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Welcome Spring! It is wonderful to hear the birds of 
Spring and see the flowers coming up.  I hope this is the 
start of a great Spring and Summer for everyone. 

I would like to formally invite you to the Nursing Tea we 
will be holding on May 8th afternoon for Nurses Week. 
Come and celebrate your profession. 

As the viruses have been circulating and nurses become 
sick it is important to reinforce to all, that if you get sick 
and it is possibly caused by something you are exposed 
to while at work. 

Please see your medical Dr. and fill out WCB forms. You 
are entitled to WCB for work related illnesses and the 
application must be filled out with in 2 years of the 
exposure/accident. 
 
Take care,  

 
Michelle Senkow - RN, BScN 
President - UNA-Local 115 
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Nursing week is a time to celebrate the achievements of registered nurses and the 
nursing profession in Alberta. Nurses play a vital role in promoting the health and 
wellness of Canadians. Members of our profession are advocates for healthy 
personal choices and improved community well-being. This year’s theme for 
National Nursing Week, Nursing: Promoting Healthy Choices for Healthy Living, 
underlines this contribution to public health and primary health care. From May 8 
through 14, you can recognize and honor the contributions nurses make to the 
health system and in improving population health. 
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Since 2001 the provincial Collective Agreement requires 
coverage for all prescribed medication. (“Eighty percent (80%) 
direct payment provision for all physician or dentist prescribed 
medication – Article 21.01 (ii)). There have been a number of 
disputes and denials of coverage. 

 
The Joint Committee of UNA and HBA Services 
representatives recently set up a process to resolve 
prescription claims that have been denied. 

  
Nurses who have had a prescription claim denied between 
June 1, 2001 and Feb. 1, 2006 should fill in and submit a claim 
form and documentation to UNA.  The form is available on the 
UNA website, www.una.ab.ca. � 
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Date: May 8, 2006 

 

Nursing Tea: 1300 – 1700 
Place: Outside of Coombs Theatre, 

FMC 

 

Meeting Time: 1530 – 1700 
Place: Coombs Theatre. 
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Join the CAT in your constituency 
Local action to Keep Medicare Public 
Contact Coordinator 1-888-633-1311 

petition@keepmedicarepublic.ca 
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RCMP finally laid over 50 charges against LPN 
Sarah Christine Bowes in the bizarre case of the 
drugging of employees at the Queen Elizabeth II 
Hospital in Grande Prairie.  After several bouts of 
illnesses the nurses on one unit insisted on air 
quality tests last year.  That turned up nothing, but 
blood tests showed benzodiazepine drugs. A 
loaded syringe was found tucked away and foods 
in staff fridges were found to be tampered with. 
The LPN’s former employer says the woman 
claimed to be the victim of a similar crime while 
working in Ontario. An official at a nursing home 
east of Toronto says Sarah Christine Bowes was 
among three nurses who told police in late 2002 
their sodas had been spiked with medication. 
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President 
Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 

1st.Vice.President 
Bruce Chatterton: bchatterton@una.ab.ca 

2nd.Vice.President 
Don Richardson: drichardson@una.ab.ca 

Treasurer 
Ross Pambrun: rpambrun@una.ab.ca 

Secretary 
Diane Mak-Kaplan: dmak-kaplan@una.ab.ca 
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Diane Mak-Kaplan: dmak-kaplan@una.ab.ca 
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Don Richardson: drichardson@una.ab.ca 
Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Amy Li: ali@una.ab.ca 
Barb Lauzon: blauzon@una.ab.ca 
Colleen Wagner: cwagner@una.ab.ca 
Mary-Jane Szigety: mjszigety@una.ab.ca�
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Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Carrie McDonagh: cmcdonagh@una.ab.ca 
Charlotte Parkinson: cparkinson@una.ab.ca 
Heather McCulloch:  hmcculloch@una.ab.ca 
Patricia Pilling: ppilling@una.ab.ca 
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Diane Mak-Kaplan: dmak-kaplan@una.ab.ca 
Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Dianne Schwab: dschwab@una.ab.ca 
Susan Mayer  
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Al Perreault: aperreault@una.ab.ca 
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Contact Information 


